

ARAMARK Sports and Entertainment Services

Pennsylvania Convention Center 1101 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 215-418-2222 215-418-2210 www.aramarkconventions.com/pennsylvania

RELEASE & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

March 22, 2005

This Agreement is by and between ARAMARK Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc. ("Caterer") and("Customer"), having an address of:
CUSTOMER STREET ADDRESS:
CUSTOMER CITY, STATE ZIP:
Attention:
Phone: Fax:
THIS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT is made and entered into this(Today's Date) by ARAMARK at The Pennsylvania Convention Center, their respective affiliates, employees, agents, officers and directors, and the successors and assigns of them and each of them ("Releasors") for the benefit of ARAMARK and The Pennsylvania Convention Center (collectively, "Released Parties").
WHEREAS, Releasors have agreed to indemnify and hold harmless Released Parties with respect to any liability, loss or injury incurred by Released Parties, relating to an event scheduled to take place fromat the(the "Event"), located at The Pennsylvania Convention Center.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above and other good and valuable consideration, Releasors each hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless, and release the Released Parties and their respective affiliates, employees, agents, officers and directors, and the successors and assigns of them and each of them (hereinafter referred to as "Indemnitees"), from and against any and all liabilities, damages, losses, claims, suits, judgments, fines, penalties, costs and expenses, including without limitation, attorneys' fees and expenses, incurred by ARAMARK, including, without limitation, any such liabilities, damages or said other matters arising from injury to or death of any person, or damage to or destruction of any property in connection with the Event. To the fullest extent permitted by law, this indemnification shall apply regardless of whether or not such claim, loss, liability or expense is caused in whole or part by the negligence of the Indemnities.
WHEREAS, any equipment loaned by the Released Parties to the Releasors must be returned in the same state of being in which it was loaned or full replacement costs will apply.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date set forth above.
RELEASORS:
By:
(Customer Name)
(Customer Title)
(Customer Organization)